
 
State Small Business Credit Initiative 2.0 

Approved Lenders (as of 12.12.23) 
 
 

Affinity Bank 
400 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 900, 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
Tripp Hullender 
thullender@myaffinitybank.com 
 
Albany Community Together (CDFI) 
230 S Jackson St #333, Albany, GA 31701 
Dr. Thelma Adams Johnson 
thelma.johnson@albanycommunitytogether.com 
 
Access to Capital for Entrepreneurs (ACE) (CDFI) 
3173 Hwy 129 North, Cleveland, GA 30528 
Grace Fricks 
fricks@aceloans.org 
 
Accion Opportunity Fund 
111 W St John St # 800, San Jose, CA 95113 
Luz Urratia 
lurratia@aofund.org 
 
American Commerce Bank 
400 US Highway 27 Bypass, Bremen, GA 30110 
Travas Platz 
tplatz@americancommercebank.com 
 
American Pride Bank 
4740 Log Cabin Drive, Macon, GA 31204 
Jake Hammitt 
jakehammitt@americanpridebank.com 
 
Ameris Bank 
3490 Piedmont Rd. NE, Atlanta, GA 30305 
Michael Tesler 
Michael.Tesler@amerisbank.com 
 
BankSouth 
200 North East Street, Greensboro, GA 30642 
Karen Watson 
kwatson@banksouth.com 
 
 
 
 

Carver State Bank 
701 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd, Savannah, GA 
31401 
Claudia Clarke 
cclarke@carverstatebank.com 
 
Century Bank & Trust 
141 S. Wayne Street, Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Darren Mindemann 
darrenmindemann@centurybankonline.com 
 
Citizens Trust Bank 
230 Peachtree Street, Ste 2700, Atlanta, GA, 30303 
Jim Dow 
James.dow@ctbatl.com 
 
Farm Bureau Bank 
Athens, GA  
Eric Fletcher 
efletcher@farmbureaubank.com  
 
First National Community Bank  
701 N 3rd Ave, Chatsworth, Georgia, 30705 
Eric Shields 
eric.shields@fncbank.com 
 
Georgia Cities Foundation (GCF) (CDFI) 
201 Pryor St SW, Atlanta, GA 30303 
Chris Higdon 
chigdon@gacities.com 
 
Guardian Bank 
701 Wildwood Plantation Drive, Valdosta GA 
31602 
Sam Warren 
Sam.Warren@guardian.bank 
 
NewTown Macon (CDFI) 
555 Poplar St, Macon, GA 31201 
Lauren Mauldin 
Lauren@newtownmacon.com 
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Pinnacle Bank 
884 Elbert Street, Elberton, GA 30635 
Shannon Fortson 
sfortson@pinnaclebank.com 
 
Planters First Bank 
910 Greer Street, Cordele, GA 31015 
Robin Clark 
rclark@bankplanters.com 
 
Renasant Bank 
11655 Medlock Bridge Road 
Johns Creek, GA 30097 
Chris Braun 
Chris.Braun@renasant.com 
 
Small Business Assistance Corporation 
111 E Liberty St, Savannah, GA 31401 
Tony O'Reilly 
toreilly@sbacsav.com 
 
South State Bank, N.A 
820 Dixie Street, Carrollton, GA 30117 
Jeff Bodiford 
jeff.bodiford@southstatebank.com 
 
Southern First Bank 
309 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 102 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
Michael Hopton 
mhopton@southernfirst.com 
 
Southwest Georgia United (SWGAU) (CDFI) 
123 S 7th St, Cordele, GA 31015 
Robert Cooke 
robert.cooke@swgau.org 
 
United National Bank  
722 North Broad Street, Cairo, GA 39828 
229-377-7200 
Seth Stanaland 

       stanalands@unbonline.com  
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